THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

2523

Tariff Notice No. 1982/153- Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusions of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II Ref.
			Goods		Pref.	
Н.О.	2070	84.23.011	Hanomag model 5C, articulated compact front end loader, with quick- attach adaptor, 0.5 m ⁸ bucket capacity, 2160 kg static tipping load in full turn, 21.5 kW (29 SAE net flywheel h.p.) @ 2600 r.p.m	35*	Aul 25* Can 25* Pac Free	
Н.О.	2071	84.23.011	Zettelmeyer model ZL401, articulated compact front end loader, with quick attach adaptor, 0.4 m ⁸ bucket capacity, 2030 kg static tipping load in full turn, 24 kW (33 h.p. SAE) @ 3000 r.p.m engine capacity	35*	Aul 25* Can 25* Pac Free	
Н.О.	2072	84.23.011	Zettelmayer model ZL 501, articulated compact front end loader, with quick attach adaptor, 0.6 m ³ bucket capacity, 2350 kg static tipping load in full turn, 28 kW (38 h.p. SAE) @ 3000 r.p.m engine capacity	duty as	Aul 25* Can 25* Pac Free ower rate of the Minister ny case direct	

The identification reference to the application numbers indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.--Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 19 August 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of July 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

-

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for E	Enactment	t	Title or Subject-matter	Seria Numb		Cash Price	Postage and Pack- aging
Fisheries Act 1908	••	•••	Fisheries (General) Regulations 1950, Amende No. 37	ment 1982/	178 26/7/82	75c	\$1.10
Harbours Act 1950	••	••	General Harbour (Safe Working Load) Regula 1982, Amendment No. 1	tions 1982/	179 26/7/82	35c	70c
Commerce Act 1975		••	Ticketing (Public Bar) Notice 1982	1982/	180 21/7/82	30c	65c
			Postage and Packaging Charge: Mail O	RDERS			

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge	Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge
3	J.	.	5
Up to 1.50	0.25	10.01 to 20.00	1.00
1.51 to 5.00	0.30	20.01 to 50.00	2.00
5.01 to 10.00	0.50	50.01 to 100.00	3.00

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Northern Automobile Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington; I Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer.

New Zealand Forest Service—Schedule of Works and Services Contracts of \$20,000 Or More In Value

Description of Work		Successful Tenderer	Amount Tendered \$
Unisex Toilet Extension, Forestry Training Centre, Rotorua	••	Paul Ronayne Builders Ltd., Rotorua .	. 24,172.00